

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: SAND ISLAND ACCESS ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT ROAD NO. 2																			
PROJECT NO: HWY-O-05-00																			
ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: HONOLULU				GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		KD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		KOGA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		RONS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		OKADA TRUCKING, CO., LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - APRIL 15, 2002																			
BIDS OPENED: MAY 9, 2002																			
COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED (100) WORKING DAYS																			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
203.0100	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	175	C.Y.	\$ 84.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 34,825.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 377.50	\$ 66,062.50	\$ 780.00	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,625.00
209.0100	WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL	FA	FA	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00
312.0100	8-INCH PLANT MIX GLASSPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE	465	S.Y.	\$ 72.00	\$ 33,480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 25,575.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 39,060.00	\$ 49.35	\$ 22,947.75	\$ 42.00	\$ 19,530.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 34,875.00
401.0400	4-INCH ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIX NO. IV	465	S.Y.	\$ 39.00	\$ 18,135.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 13,485.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 20,460.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 15,461.25	\$ 29.00	\$ 13,485.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,600.00
512.0100	GRADE ADJUSTMENT WALL	6	L.F.	\$ 371.00	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 674.00	\$ 4,044.00	\$ 190.45	\$ 1,142.70	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00
607.0100	RELOCATE FENCE (50 LIN. FT.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,795.00	L.S.	\$ 2,200.00	3675	\$ 3,675.00	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	L.S.	\$ 3,129.00	L.S.	\$ 3,224.00	L.S.	\$ 2,185.00	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00
608.0100	4-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	25	S.Y.	\$ 169.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 6,575.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 172.05	\$ 4,301.25	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00
609.0100	GUTTER, TYPE 2A	144	L.F.	\$ 47.00	\$ 6,768.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 9,792.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 8,064.00	\$ 60.20	\$ 8,668.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,040.00
609.2720	CURB, TYPE 2D	149	L.F.	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,662.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,920.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 7,003.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 6,407.00	\$ 74.65	\$ 11,122.85	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,172.00
609.3000	CURB RETURN GUTTER	47	S.Y.	\$ 253.00	\$ 11,891.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,384.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 10,105.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,225.00	\$ 297.15	\$ 13,966.05	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,820.00
609.4000	CONCRETE THRU GUTTER	59	L.F.	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,186.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 10,030.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 6,903.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 8,083.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,015.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,540.00
621.5100	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN (10 SQ. FT. OR LESS) WITHOUT POST	4	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 64.60	\$ 258.40	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
621.5110	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN (10 SQ. FT. OR LESS) WITH POST	4	EACH	\$ 458.00	\$ 1,832.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 323.00	\$ 1,292.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 293.75	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
621.7110	CONSTRUCTION SIGN WITH POST	8	EACH	\$ 503.00	\$ 4,024.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 589.00	\$ 4,712.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 519.00	\$ 4,152.00	\$ 614.25	\$ 4,914.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
621.8000	STREET NAME SIGN MOUNTED ON MAST ARM	2	EACH	\$ 1,571.00	\$ 3,142.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,151.00	\$ 2,302.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
622.1000	ROADWAY LIGHTING LUMINAIRES (4 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,374.00	L.S.	\$ 3,459.00	L.S.	\$ 3,560.00	L.S.	\$ 4,500.00	L.S.	\$ 3,690.00	L.S.	\$ 3,802.00	L.S.	\$ 3,235.00	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00
622.1010	SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND WIRING (50 LIN. FT.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 5,719.00	L.S.	\$ 3,184.00	L.S.	\$ 890.00	L.S.	\$ 1,800.00	L.S.	\$ 923.00	L.S.	\$ 950.00	L.S.	\$ 810.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00
623.2001	MASTER CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (MODEL 170 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER UNIT, TYPE 332 CABINET AND AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT)	1	EACH	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 16,278.00	\$ 16,278.00	\$ 18,659.00	\$ 18,659.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,338.00	\$ 19,338.00	\$ 19,930.00	\$ 19,930.00	\$ 16,963.00	\$ 16,963.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
623.2011	TYPE I TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, H=7 FT	1	EACH	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 502.00	\$ 502.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 593.00	\$ 593.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: SAND ISLAND ACCESS ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT ROAD NO. 2																			
PROJECT NO: HWY-O-05-00																			
ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: HONOLULU				GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		KD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		KOGA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		RONS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		OKADA TRUCKING, CO., LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - APRIL 15, 2002																			
BIDS OPENED: MAY 9, 2002																			
COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED (100) WORKING DAYS																			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.2012	TYPE I TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, H=10 FT	7	EACH	\$ 810.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 502.00	\$ 3,514.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 4,004.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 593.00	\$ 4,151.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 4,284.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00
623.2020	TYPE II TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD WITH 35-FOOT MAST ARM	1	EACH	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,993.00	\$ 2,993.00	\$ 4,106.00	\$ 4,106.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 4,386.00	\$ 4,386.00	\$ 3,733.00	\$ 3,733.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 6,640.00
623.2021	TYPE II TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD WITH 40-FOOT MAST ARM	1	EACH	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 3,034.00	\$ 3,034.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,302.00	\$ 4,302.00	\$ 4,433.00	\$ 4,433.00	\$ 3,773.00	\$ 3,773.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 7,040.00
623.2031	FOUNDATION FOR TYPE I SIGNAL STANDARD	8	EACH	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 9,472.00	\$ 424.88	\$ 3,399.04	\$ 226.00	\$ 1,808.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 1,928.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00
623.2041	FOUNDATION FOR TYPE II SIGNAL STANDARD	2	EACH	\$ 1,916.00	\$ 3,832.00	\$ 1,087.50	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,021.00	\$ 4,042.00	\$ 2,082.00	\$ 4,164.00	\$ 1,772.00	\$ 3,544.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
623.2051	FOUNDATION FOR CONTROLLER CABINET	1	EACH	\$ 1,969.00	\$ 1,969.00	\$ 671.00	\$ 671.00	\$ 902.00	\$ 902.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 963.00	\$ 963.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
623.3001	TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLY, (1-WAY, 12-INCH, 1-3 SECTION VERTICAL WITH TYPE IA MOUNTING)	7	EACH	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 775.29	\$ 5,427.03	\$ 910.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 943.00	\$ 6,601.00	\$ 971.50	\$ 6,800.50	\$ 827.00	\$ 5,789.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
623.3041	TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLY, (1-WAY, 12-INCH, 1-3 SECTION VERTICAL WITH TYPE IV MOUNTING)	1	EACH	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 754.00	\$ 754.00	\$ 846.00	\$ 846.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 877.00	\$ 877.00	\$ 903.50	\$ 903.50	\$ 769.00	\$ 769.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
623.3061	TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLY, (1-WAY, 12-INCH, 1-3 SECTION VERTICAL WITH TYPE VI MOUNTING)	4	EACH	\$ 1,011.00	\$ 4,044.00	\$ 737.50	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 1,009.00	\$ 4,036.00	\$ 859.00	\$ 3,436.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
623.3062	TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSEMBLY, (1-WAY, 12-INCH, 1-3 SECTION VERTICAL PROGRAMMABLE VISIBILITY HEAD WITH TYPE VI MOUNTING)	2	EACH	\$ 2,607.00	\$ 5,214.00	\$ 2,356.50	\$ 4,713.00	\$ 2,702.00	\$ 5,404.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,885.00	\$ 5,770.00	\$ 2,456.00	\$ 4,912.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
623.3070	EVP OPTICAL RECEIVER WITH MAST ARM MOUNTING	2	EACH	\$ 885.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 685.50	\$ 1,371.00	\$ 692.00	\$ 1,384.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 717.00	\$ 1,434.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 1,478.00	\$ 629.00	\$ 1,258.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
623.3071	EVP OPTICAL RECEIVER WITH TOP OF POLE MOUNTING	2	EACH	\$ 838.00	\$ 1,676.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 692.00	\$ 1,384.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 717.00	\$ 1,434.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 1,478.00	\$ 629.00	\$ 1,258.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
623.4000	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL ASSEMBLY (1-WAY, 12-INCH, ONE VERTICAL WITH SLIPFITTER MOUNTING)	1	EACH	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 403.00	\$ 403.00	\$ 2,057.00	\$ 2,057.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,132.00	\$ 2,132.00	\$ 2,197.00	\$ 2,197.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
623.4020	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL ASSEMBLY (1-WAY, 12-INCH, ONE VERTICAL WITH TYPE IV MOUNTING)	5	EACH	\$ 712.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 441.40	\$ 2,207.00	\$ 513.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 554.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 571.00	\$ 2,855.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: SAND ISLAND ACCESS ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT ROAD NO. 2																			
PROJECT NO: HWY-O-05-00																			
ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: HONOLULU				GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		KD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		KOGA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		RONS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		OKADA TRUCKING CO., LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - APRIL 15, 2002																			
BIDS OPENED: MAY 9, 2002																			
COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED (100) WORKING DAYS																			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.5001	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DUCTLINE, ONE 2-INCH CONDUIT (450 LIN. FT.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 15,288.00	L.S.	\$ 26,668.00	L.S.	\$ 25,911.00	L.S.	\$ 33,600.00	L.S.	\$ 26,936.00	L.S.	\$ 27,760.00	L.S.	\$ 23,620.00	L.S.	\$ 35,000.00
623.5002	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DUCTLINE, TWO 2-INCH CONDUIT (90 LIN. FT.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 3,917.00	L.S.	\$ 5,670.00	L.S.	\$ 5,577.00	L.S.	\$ 850.00	L.S.	\$ 5,780.00	L.S.	\$ 5,957.00	L.S.	\$ 5,070.00	L.S.	\$ 8,025.00
623.5005	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DUCTLINE, FIVE 2-INCH CONDUIT (310 LIN. FT.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 20,199.00	L.S.	\$ 28,041.00	L.S.	\$ 27,929.00	L.S.	\$ 36,000.00	L.S.	\$ 28,945.00	L.S.	\$ 29,831.00	L.S.	\$ 25,390.00	L.S.	\$ 34,800.00
623.5006	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DUCTLINE, SIX 2-INCH CONDUIT (120 LIN. FT.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 7,179.00	L.S.	\$ 12,378.00	L.S.	\$ 10,100.00	L.S.	\$ 14,300.00	L.S.	\$ 10,444.00	L.S.	\$ 10,763.00	L.S.	\$ 9,161.00	L.S.	\$ 12,500.00
623.5010	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DUCTLINE, TEN 2-INCH CONDUIT (10 LIN. FT.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,480.00	L.S.	\$ 1,745.00	L.S.	\$ 1,007.00	L.S.	\$ 1,830.00	L.S.	\$ 1,044.00	L.S.	\$ 1,075.00	L.S.	\$ 915.00	L.S.	\$ 1,450.00
623.5011	INTERCONNECT RISER 2-INCH CONDUIT	2	EACH	\$ 433.00	\$ 866.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 513.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 528.75	\$ 1,057.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
623.6000	TYPE A PULLBOX	5	EACH	\$ 692.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 559.00	\$ 2,795.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 3,385.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 701.00	\$ 3,505.00	\$ 722.50	\$ 3,612.50	\$ 615.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
623.6005	TYPE B PULLBOX	7	EACH	\$ 918.00	\$ 6,426.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 1,073.00	\$ 7,511.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 7,210.00	\$ 1,112.00	\$ 7,784.00	\$ 1,145.50	\$ 8,018.50	\$ 975.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 10,150.00
623.6010	TYPE C PULLBOX	1	EACH	\$ 1,477.00	\$ 1,477.00	\$ 631.00	\$ 631.00	\$ 1,413.00	\$ 1,413.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 1,508.00	\$ 1,508.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
623.7002	NO. 14, 2-CONDUCTOR LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE (2,020 LIN. FT.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,626.00	L.S.	\$ 1,810.00	L.S.	\$ 1,729.00	L.S.	\$ 1,650.00	L.S.	\$ 1,791.00	L.S.	\$ 1,846.00	L.S.	\$ 1,571.00	L.S.	\$ 4,040.00
623.7026	NO. 14, 26-CONDUCTOR TRAFFIC CONTROL CABLE (880 LIN. FT.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 4,444.00	L.S.	\$ 6,484.00	L.S.	\$ 2,588.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	L.S.	\$ 2,683.00	L.S.	\$ 2,764.00	L.S.	\$ 2,353.00	L.S.	\$ 5,920.00
623.7028	NO. 19, 24-CONDUCTOR TRAFFIC CONTROL CABLE (1,675 LIN. FT.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 6,499.00	L.S.	\$ 12,000.00	L.S.	\$ 14,769.00	L.S.	\$ 8,200.00	L.S.	\$ 15,306.00	L.S.	\$ 15,774.00	L.S.	\$ 13,426.00	L.S.	\$ 14,750.00
623.7036	NO. 6, 3-CONDUCTOR POWER CABLE (20 LIN. FT.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 273.00	L.S.	\$ 30.00	L.S.	\$ 142.00	L.S.	\$ 250.00	L.S.	\$ 147.00	L.S.	\$ 151.00	L.S.	\$ 129.00	L.S.	\$ 180.00
623.7040	EVP CABLE (630 LIN. FT.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,197.00	L.S.	\$ 861.00	L.S.	\$ 784.00	L.S.	\$ 750.00	L.S.	\$ 813.00	L.S.	\$ 837.00	L.S.	\$ 713.00	L.S.	\$ 1,890.00
623.7041	LOOP DETECTOR SENSING UNIT (6 FT x 6 FT) ONE LOOP	4	EACH	\$ 486.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 716.25	\$ 2,865.00	\$ 557.00	\$ 2,228.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 577.00	\$ 2,308.00	\$ 594.50	\$ 2,378.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 2,024.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
623.7042	LOOP DETECTOR SENSING UNIT (6 FT x 6 FT) TWO LOOPS	4	EACH	\$ 945.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 1,004.75	\$ 4,019.00	\$ 1,112.00	\$ 4,448.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,153.00	\$ 4,612.00	\$ 1,187.00	\$ 4,748.00	\$ 1,011.00	\$ 4,044.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
623.7044	LOOP DETECTOR SENSING UNIT (6 FT x 6 FT) FOUR LOOPS	2	EACH	\$ 1,889.00	\$ 3,778.00	\$ 1,565.50	\$ 3,131.00	\$ 2,224.00	\$ 4,448.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,308.00	\$ 4,612.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 2,022.00	\$ 4,044.00	\$ 2,773.00	\$ 5,546.00
623.7046	LOOP DETECTOR SENSING UNIT (6 FT x 6 FT) SIX LOOPS	2	EACH	\$ 2,833.00	\$ 5,666.00	\$ 2,173.00	\$ 4,346.00	\$ 3,336.00	\$ 6,672.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,458.00	\$ 6,916.00	\$ 3,563.00	\$ 7,126.00	\$ 3,033.00	\$ 6,066.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
623.9001	METER SOCKET, BREAKER (50 AMPS)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 3,325.00	L.S.	\$ 4,014.00	L.S.	\$ 2,801.00	L.S.	\$ 5,200.00	L.S.	\$ 2,903.00	L.S.	\$ 2,991.00	L.S.	\$ 2,546.00	L.S.	\$ 7,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: SAND ISLAND ACCESS ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT ROAD NO. 2																			
PROJECT NO: HWY-O-05-00																			
ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: HONOLULU				GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		KD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		KOGA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		RONS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		OKADA TRUCKING, CO., LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - APRIL 15, 2002																			
BIDS OPENED: MAY 9, 2002																			
COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED (100) WORKING DAYS																			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1010	4-INCH PAVEMENT STRIPING (TAPE, TYPE I OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION) (365 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 738.00	L.S.	\$ 608.00	L.S.	\$ 387.00	L.S.	\$ 400.00	L.S.	\$ 401.00	L.S.	\$ 412.00	L.S.	\$ 600.00	L.S.	\$ 438.00
629.1011	4-INCH PAVEMENT STRIPING (TAPE, TYPE III OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION) (590 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,476.00	L.S.	\$ 1,215.00	L.S.	\$ 598.00	L.S.	\$ 650.00	L.S.	\$ 619.00	L.S.	\$ 638.00	L.S.	\$ 1,200.00	L.S.	\$ 708.00
629.1012	6-INCH PAVEMENT STRIPING (TAPE, TYPE II OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION) (1,830 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,460.00	L.S.	\$ 2,025.00	L.S.	\$ 2,939.00	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	L.S.	\$ 3,046.00	L.S.	\$ 3,139.00	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	L.S.	\$ 2,196.00
629.1013	8-INCH PAVEMENT STRIPING (TAPE, TYPE I OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION) (280 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 984.00	L.S.	\$ 810.00	L.S.	\$ 450.00	L.S.	\$ 480.00	L.S.	\$ 466.00	L.S.	\$ 480.00	L.S.	\$ 800.00	L.S.	\$ 700.00
629.1016	12-INCH PAVEMENT STRIPING (TAPE, TYPE II OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION) (80 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 861.00	L.S.	\$ 709.00	L.S.	\$ 207.00	L.S.	\$ 250.00	L.S.	\$ 214.00	L.S.	\$ 220.00	L.S.	\$ 700.00	L.S.	\$ 240.00
629.1017	12-INCH PAVEMENT STRIPING (TAPE, TYPE III OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION) (135 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 861.00	L.S.	\$ 709.00	L.S.	\$ 348.00	L.S.	\$ 350.00	L.S.	\$ 360.00	L.S.	\$ 371.00	L.S.	\$ 700.00	L.S.	\$ 405.00
629.1018	DOUBLE 4-INCH PAVEMENT STRIPING (TAPE, TYPE I OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION) (530 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,230.00	L.S.	\$ 1,013.00	L.S.	\$ 690.00	L.S.	\$ 950.00	L.S.	\$ 943.00	L.S.	\$ 971.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	L.S.	\$ 1,855.00
629.1019	DOUBLE 4-INCH PAVEMENT STRIPING (TAPE, TYPE II OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION) (800 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,338.00	L.S.	\$ 1,925.00	L.S.	\$ 1,373.00	L.S.	\$ 1,400.00	L.S.	\$ 1,423.00	L.S.	\$ 1,466.00	L.S.	\$ 1,900.00	L.S.	\$ 2,800.00
629.1020	CROSSWALK MARKING (TAPE, TYPE III OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION)	9	LANE	\$ 246.00	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 1,692.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 1,746.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00
629.1031	PAVEMENT ARROW (TAPE, TYPE III OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION) (TRAFFIC LANE)	15	EACH	\$ 216.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00
629.1041	PAVEMENT ARROW (TAPE, TYPE III OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION) (BIKE LANE)	8	EACH	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 1,072.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: SAND ISLAND ACCESS ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT ROAD NO. 2																			
PROJECT NO: HWY-O-05-00																			
ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: HONOLULU				GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		KD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		KOGA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		RONS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		OKADA TRUCKING, CO., LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - APRIL 15, 2002																			
BIDS OPENED: MAY 9, 2002																			
COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED (100) WORKING DAYS																			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1051	PAVEMENT SYMBOL (PAINT, TAPE, TYPE III OR THERMOPLASTIC EXTRUSION) (BIKE LANE)	8	EACH	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
629.2011	TYPE "A" PAVEMENT MARKER (180 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,230.00	L.S.	\$ 1,013.00	L.S.	\$ 1,110.00	L.S.	\$ 1,200.00	L.S.	\$ 1,149.00	L.S.	\$ 1,184.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	L.S.	\$ 1,700.00
629.2031	TYPE "C" PAVEMENT MARKER (68 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 738.00	L.S.	\$ 608.00	L.S.	\$ 565.00	L.S.	\$ 600.00	L.S.	\$ 585.00	L.S.	\$ 602.00	L.S.	\$ 600.00	L.S.	\$ 1,260.00
629.2041	TYPE "D" PAVEMENT MARKER (31 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 369.00	L.S.	\$ 304.00	L.S.	\$ 258.00	L.S.	\$ 250.00	L.S.	\$ 267.00	L.S.	\$ 274.00	L.S.	\$ 300.00	L.S.	\$ 620.00
629.2071	TYPE "H" PAVEMENT MARKER (42 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 492.00	L.S.	\$ 405.00	L.S.	\$ 283.00	L.S.	\$ 300.00	L.S.	\$ 293.00	L.S.	\$ 301.00	L.S.	\$ 400.00	L.S.	\$ 840.00
629.2081	TYPE "J" PAVEMENT MARKER (8 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 99.00	L.S.	\$ 81.00	L.S.	\$ 52.00	L.S.	\$ 50.00	L.S.	\$ 54.00	L.S.	\$ 54.50	L.S.	\$ 80.00	L.S.	\$ 160.00
638.1000	CELLULAR PHONE (NOT TO EXCEED \$900.00 FOR EACH PHONE)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,800.00	L.S.	\$ 900.00	L.S.	\$ 647.00	L.S.	\$ 900.00	L.S.	\$ 900.00	L.S.	\$ 560.00	L.S.	\$ 750.00	L.S.	\$ 900.00
645.0100	ADDITIONAL POLICE OFFICERS AND/OR ADDITIONAL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00
650.0110	CURB RAMPS, TYPE "A"	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,694.00	\$ 2,694.00	\$ 3,865.00	\$ 3,865.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
650.0120	CURB RAMPS, TYPE "B"	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 6,752.00	\$ 6,752.00	\$ 3,799.00	\$ 3,799.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
650.0140	CURB RAMPS, TYPE "D"	2	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,381.00	\$ 4,762.00	\$ 3,267.00	\$ 6,534.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
650.0150	CURB RAMPS, TYPE "D" MODIFIED	2	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,627.00	\$ 7,254.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
699.0100	MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 10 PERCENT OF THE SUM OF ALL ITEMS EXCLUDING THE BID PRICE OF THIS ITEM, CELLULAR PHONE AND FORCE ACCOUNT ITEMS)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 16,375.00	L.S.	\$ 39,709.00	L.S.	\$ 33,000.00	L.S.	\$ 19,500.00	L.S.	\$ 35,896.00	L.S.	\$ 24,009.95	L.S.	\$ 39,865.00	L.S.	\$ 36,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: SAND ISLAND ACCESS ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT ROAD NO. 2				GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		KD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		KOGA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		RONS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		OKADA TRUCKING, CO., LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO: HWY-O-05-00																			
ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: HONOLULU																			
DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - APRIL 15, 2002																			
BIDS OPENED: MAY 9, 2002																			
COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED (100) WORKING DAYS																			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
a.	SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$ 413,727.00		\$ 436,799.07 *		\$ 462,732.00 *		\$ 464,000.00		\$ 478,200.00		\$ 502,700.00		\$ 529,777.00 *		\$ 484,100.00
b.	FURNISH DOMESTIC STEEL; AND/OR FOREIGN STEEL NOT TO EXCEED MINIMAL AMOUNT (INSERT "0") OR FURNISH STEEL IN EXCESS OF MINIMAL AMOUNT (25% x a)				\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00
c.	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS (a+b)				\$ 413,727.00		\$ 436,799.07 *		\$ 462,732.00 *		\$ 464,000.00		\$ 478,200.00		\$ 502,700.00		\$ 529,777.00 *		\$ 484,100.00
* Note: Corrected Amount																			
I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids opened for this project.																			
_____ Karl Kunisilge Project Manager				6/17/02 Date															